### 502062240 09/14/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
Kenji SAMOTO	09/12/2012		

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
Street Address:	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku					
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	467-8561					

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13617100

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 2028243001

 Phone:
 202-824-3000

Email: chazel@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. ATTORNEYS FOR CLI

Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 006834.00078

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary D. Fedorochko

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028974 FRAME: 0149 ICH \$40,00 13617

		(1)	Kenji	SAMO	<u> </u>	~~~	(5)					
(1-8) Insert		(2)					(6)					
Name(s) of Inventor(s	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					 (7)					
		(4)	·				(8)		***********			***************************************
					onsiderations paid sign, transfer and s							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROT	HER KC	IGYO KA	BUSHI	KI KAISH	-IA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561 JAPAN									
			(hereinafte as defined provisiona	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Americas defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Lette Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known a								
(11)	Insert Identification of invention	(11)	IMAGI	E RECO	RDING A	APPAR	ATUS	******	*********		***************************************	IRRERENEES AND THE STATE OF THE
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Numbe		(Allomey	Docket No	i.	***************************************			~~~~~~		OUCOCCOCCICE MICO	
			for which t	the undersig	jned has (ha	ive) execu	ted an applic	cation	for pat	ent in th	e United :	States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Sy	12	,20/	2	~~~~			*************	
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. appl	ication Seria			/617,					
			filed		Septe	mber	14,	20	12		************	
application any applitude Assignment of the Assi	1) The undersigned applications for the incons and patents as the 2) The undersigned ication or continuation gnee in every way posed.  3) The undersigned reprovisions of the Interestion a grant of a validates resulting from a validates resulting from situation and the convents in conflict herewite.  6) The undersigned attack the undersigned attack in conflict herewite.  6) The undersigned attack which may be not this document.	vention e Assi e Assi e agree e agree e matto agree d Unit heret e aid ap ey the h. I here	n, and any gnees may (s) to execusion there nobtaining (s) to execuse (s) to perfed States poy authorize polication(s) entire intentive grant(s)	patent(s) is a deem necepte all paper of, or any paper of the all paper of the all affine the e(s) and real arest herein the firm	esuing therecessary.  Its necessary  Its necessary  Its necessary  Its and docu  Itection of incommative acts  Assignee.  Quest(s) the  d Assignee.  assignee.  of Banner	on, and all y in conne isue applic ward with iments and dustrial Pr which ma Commiss as Assign and that I	ction with arcation based such interfer arcaperty or sin ay be neces sioner of Pane of the ene has (they	te sep my inte I there rence. my act milar a ssary t stents milire I y have	erate a erference, for which greeme to obtain to issu interest a) not in	essignment of the investigation of the investigatio	ents in oc may be contion, an necessar tain or co nd all Le ereby cov d, and wi	declared concerning of to cooperate with a connection with confirm by relssue or others Patents of the venants that he has all not execute, any goment any further
	In witness whereof,	exect	ited by the									
Date	Sepsi	12,	2012	Na	me of Inver	stor	Kenji	<u> </u>		amo	to	(SEAL)
Date				Na	me of inve	ntor				~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		(SEAL)
Date				Na	ıme of inve	ntor					<b>I</b> nnananananananan	(SEAL)
Date				Na	ıme of inve	ntor						(SEAL)
Date				Na	ıme of inve	ntor	***************************************				MANAGARAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	(SEAL)
Date	, <sub>personance</sub>			Na	ime of Inve	ntor						(SEAL)
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Na	ime of Inve	ntor	·····		<b>3</b>		EEK &p = =p - (10000000)	(SEAL)

REEL: 028974 FRAME: 0150

PATENT

**RECORDED: 09/14/2012**